Raise Funds for Baby
Dineth’s Operation

@ charityapple




Project Background

Baby Dineth Induware was born on the 5" of August 2014 with a Cleft Palate and Lip as shown in the
image (the little ball outside is the gum that is rolled out) and is wait listed for operation - in 2 years
time at the Lady Ridgeway Children’s Hospital.

Dineth’s father Ellege Upul is a 36 year old who works as a machine operator and earns Rs. 18,000/-
per month. Kanchana Madhamuthie aged 29 years is a housewife and is the mother of Dineth. Due to
their low income, they are unable to raise money to support their child.

Dr.Romesh Gunasekera pediatric plastic surgeon, Lady Ridge way Children’s Hospital is willing to
operate the lip along with the gum and part of the palate which can be performed now (at 3
months).




Result

Charity Apple successfully collected Rs.200,000/- to provide Baby Dineth with the necessary care to
operate. Stage one of his operation has been completed at Durdans Hospital Colombo on the
26/01/2015. The baby was admitted on 24™ January and was operated on and warded in Ward 05. The
actual cost of the operation was Rs.124,830/- . The balance amount is to be carried forward to Stage two
of the operation. The next operation will be scheduled based on the baby’s improvement in three months
time.. Charity Apple hopes to raise funds for his next stage as well.

Upul and Kanchana are much grateful for all your kind donations to help raise enough funds to operate
their son.

After the operation



FINAL INVOICE
= Eﬂ DURDANS HOSPITAL
y
BHT No : BHT375672 Final Bill No : PFI140014603
Name : BABY DINETH IDUWARA ELLAGE Registration No : REG140140644
Address 2 NO 288, SRI SADDARMARAMA MW, NAWALA RD Discharged On : 25/01/2015 8:54:00PM
NARAHENPITA, COLOMBO 05
Ward : WARD NO.0S
Residential Fees
Administration 1,000.00
Entrance Fees 2,500.00
Medical Attention 4,300.00
Nursing 4,000.00
Room 12,500.00
Ward Room No Days Rate Total
wos 504 2.0 6,250.00 12,500.00
Consumables
Blood Testing and Processing Charges 1,050.00
Drug Charges 2,970.00
Extra Diet 120.00
Injection 2,187.00
Linen 710.00
Oxygen 550.00
Surgical Items 12,218.00
Procedures o
Anaesthetic Equipment & Gas 625.00
Diathamy 240.00
Dressings Charges 800.00
GOT Admin Charges 400.00
Lab 1,060.00
Monitoring and Equipment Charges 525.00
Operating Theatre Charges 5,300.00
Procedure Charges 375.00
Sterilization Charges 3,400.00
Professional
Professional 67,000.00
Theatre Nurse Assistant 500.00
Other
Transport Charges 500.00
Total Amount Rs. 124,830.00
Frepared By'; THUSHARI VITHANAGE 25/01/2015  8:54:39PM B 5o e e
Checked By Billing Executive
"Hoo:hl charges of the bill will be accepted either by cash or credit card. Professional charges will only be accepted
Ly cash,
“*Please note that all the Drug charges inclusive of drug storage, administration, overhead, medical staff & other
related expenditure.
CEYLON HOSPITALS PLC
3 Alfred Mace Colombo3 Srilanka  Helpline: 1544 or 494 (0)11 5410000 Fic +94{0)11 2575302  contactus@ddurdanscom www.dlrdans com




Adwmisaion Wk: b,t90k
CD’\%C,\on%e, we.bH.a! % @

5 MEDOOO3
1) oo voseas

DISCHARGE SUMMARY (DIAGNOSIS CARD) - MEDICINE/SURGERY

PATIENT INFORMATION
¢ UHID / BHT - 130140634 ' BHT38672
uil Name
NAME : BABY DINETH IDUWARA ELLAGE
Address
AGE - SMn(s)SEX M DO.A 22012018
Age CONSULTANT DR ROMESH GUNASSRARA
BNY

Date of admession 660 2o ¢ Blood group ( not known specity)

Dateoldischarge 2 6 07 20 ¢ s
Allerpies
Primary specialist

A'-AB‘.‘“‘ 4,, néle Crvar
Other specialists

&. Pclale Hffinormets

Final diagnosis .
b, cupe & e Anin

>

Reasons for admission

4

J
v s n,

/

Medical/Surgical history

Examinanon findings (physical and other)

PR e Colomte § Salorhs  Mephrw D000 m oM ST REID000  Sae o 80 0 T DSTUNT e S A i e e e e

)




